
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 82-36

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region

finds that:

1. The below-listed Board Orders contain waste discharge requirements for

waste discharge facilities that are discharging less than 15,000 gallons-

per-day, or the facilities are no longer in use.

2. It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Orders.

3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for

each of the below-listed Orders, explaining the Board's considerations

of rescinding the particular Order, and requesting timely comments.

4. The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments

pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements

are rescinded:

Order Name - Location Date

73-25

73-28

73-46

73-48

73-79

74-55

74-61

Dept. of Conservation - Div. of Forestry

Julian Fire St., San Diego County

Div. of Hwys. - Fenner Safety Rs. Rest

West of Needles on Inst. 40

San Bernardino County

Hi Desert Mem. Hosp. (nka Yucca Valley

Ret. Home)

Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

Burnt Mountain Trailer Park

Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

Valara Apartments (nka Tract 11081)

Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

McCain Valley Training and Retraining Facility,

San Diego County

Mayflower Park, Riverside County Parks Dept.

Blythe, Riverside County

5/17/73

5/17/73

9/20/73

9/20/73

10/25/73

7/18/74

9/12/74



74-92

75-53

75-64

76-46

76-58

77-11

77-54

77-60

77-67

77-75

77-80

Name - Location

American Desert Homes

Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

Joseph E. Robinson- Drilling Mud Disposal Site

South of Imperial, Imperial County

Lazy "H" Trailer Park

Joshua Tree, San Bernardino County

Hoertner Apartment Project

Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

Shurtleff Apartment Project

Twentynine Palms, San Bernardino County

Burnt Mountain Apartments

Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

O'Keefe and Morrison 10 Unit Apartment Project

Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

Olympic Golf - Palm Springs

E. of Palm Springs, Riverside County

Pilot Knob Campground

West of Winterhaven, Imperial County

Motel 6, Bermuda Dunes No. 104

No. of Bermuda Dunes, Riverside County

De Anza Villas n

Borrego Springs, San Diego Co.

Monroe Mobilehome Park

South of Indio, Riverside County

10/17/74

9/30/76

11/20/73

9/30/76

11/18/76

1/26/77

1/26/77

9/21/77

9/21/77

9/21/77

9/21/77

11/16/77

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full,

true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality

Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on September 22, 1982.

Executive Officer


