## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

## ORDER NO. 82-36

## RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region finds that:

- The below-listed Board Orders contain waste discharge requirements for waste discharge facilities that are discharging less than 15,000 gallonsper-day, or the facilities are no longer in use.
- 2. It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Orders.
- 3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for each of the below-listed Orders, explaining the Board's considerations of rescinding the particular Order, and requesting timely comments.
- 4. The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements are rescinded:

Order	Name - Location	Date
73-25	Dept. of Conservation - Div. of Forestry Julian Fire St., San Diego County	5/17/73
73-28	Div. of Hwys Fenner Safety Rs. Rest West of Needles on Inst. 40 San Bernardino County	5/17/73
73-46	Hi Desert Mem. Hosp. (nka Yucca Valley Ret. Home) Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	9/20/73
73-48	Burnt Mountain Trailer Park Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	9/20/73
73-79	Valara Apartments (nka Tract 11081) Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	10/25/73
74-55	McCain Valley Training and Retraining Facility, San Diego County	7/18/74
74-61	Mayflower Park, Riverside County Parks Dept. Blythe, Riverside County	9/12/74



Order	Name - Location	Date
74-92	American Desert Homes Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	10/17/74
75-53	Joseph E. Robinson - Drilling Mud Disposal Site South of Imperial, Imperial County	9/30/76
75-64	Lazy "H" Trailer Park Joshua Tree, San Bernardino County	11/20/73
76-46	Hoertner Apartment Project Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	9/30/76
76-58	Shurtleff Apartment Project Twentynine Palms, San Bernardino County	11/18/76
77-3	Burnt Mountain Apartments Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	1/26/77
77-11	O'Keefe and Morrison 10 Unit Apartment Project Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	1/26/77
77-54	Olympic Golf - Palm Springs E. of Palm Springs, Riverside County	9/21/77
77-60	Pilot Knob Campground West of Winterhaven, Imperial County	9/21/77
77-67	Motel 6, Bermuda Dunes No. 104 No. of Bermuda Dunes, Riverside County	9/21/77
77-75	De Anza Villas II Borrego Springs, San Diego Co.	9/21/77
77-80	Monroe Mobilehome Park South of Indio, Riverside County	11/16/77

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on <u>September 22</u>, 1982.

Executive Officer